GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:205
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2011

TRAINING TO FOREIGN MILITARY PERSONNEL
Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan;Mishra Shri Mahabal

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received requests from several countries for providing counter-insurgency/counter-terrorism training
to their military personnel;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether there is any proposal to impart such training abroad; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE(SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. Amongst other training courses, Indian Army has provided counter-insurgency/counter-terrorism training to
individual officers as well as groups from friendly foreign countries at the Counter Insurgency & Jungle Warfare (CIJW) School,
Vairangate, Mizoram.The details are given in the annexure.

(c) & (d): There is no proposal at present to impart such training abroad.
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